508214399 11/06/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8261586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508201973	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIELD SYSTEMS RESEARCH, LLC	10/26/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIELD SYSTEMS RESEARCH, LLC	
Street Address:	4937 HARTFORD PLACE	
City:	LAKE OSWEGO	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8950107
Patent Number:	9867365
Patent Number:	11109580
Application Number:	61351149
Application Number:	61363131
Application Number:	61387125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)638-0367

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5038102560

Email: karen@kdopatent.com
Correspondent Name: KAREN DANA OSTER

Address Line 1: 17791 SW OVERLOOK LANE
Address Line 4: LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FSR-FISHLINE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN DANA OSTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Dana Oster, Reg. No. 37,621/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/06/2023		

PATENT REEL: 065472 FRAME: 0086

508214399

Total Attachments: 1

source=FSR Address Change 2023 - signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065472 FRAME: 0087

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENT APPLICATION EXAMINING OPERATIONS

CHANGE OF APPLICANT/ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Law Office of Karen Dana Oster, LLC 17791 SW Overlook Lane Lake Oswego, OR 97034

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Field Systems Research, LLC, an active Oregon corporation, is the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following patents and/or patent applications.

Application No.	Patent No.	Reel	Frame
13/152,106	8,950,107	026652	0779
14/606,961	9,867,365	034825	0349
15/844,536	11,109,580	044414	0864
61/351,149		026653	0013
61/363,131		026652	0933
61/387,125		026652	0883

Field Systems Research, LLC respectfully requests that its address of record be changed from 6464 SW Borland Road, Suite B2 Tualatin, Oregon 97062 to:

4937 Hartford Place Lake Oswego, OR 97034

Date: 10/26/

The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is authorized to sign this Change Of Assignee Address on behalf of the Assignee.

Applicant/Assignee: Field Systems Research, LLC

By: John E. Van Leeuwen

Title: Manager with signatory authority

Field Systems Research, LLC 4937 Hartford Place

Lake Oswego, OR 97035

PATENT REEL: 065472 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 10/30/2023